

RSA No. 235 of 2016

29.06.2016

Present: Mr. Amrinder Singh Rana, Advocate for the appellant.

Mr. Sanjay Ranta, Advocate for the respondent.

Heard. **Admitted** on the following substantial question of law:

Whether on account of mis-appreciation of the pleadings and law and also misreading of the oral as well as documentary evidence available on record, the findings recorded by both Courts below are erroneous and, as such, the judgment and decree impugned in this appeal being perverse and vitiated is not legally sustainable?

CMP No. 3962 of 2016

Learned counsel representing the respondent submits that the suit land stands already disposed of to some third person. It being so, the nature of the relief sought in this application, cannot be granted against the respondent-defendant. The application is accordingly dismissed and stands disposed of.

(Dharam Chand Chaudhary)
Judge

June 29, 2016
(naveen)