

Kulbhushan Singh vs. Gurnaam Singh

RSA No. 235 of 2016

09.01.2025 Present: Mr. Amrinder Singh Rana, Advocate for the appellant.
None for the respondent.

As appeal has been listed after about 8 years, therefore, as prayed by learned counsel for appellant, matter is adjourned to enable the learned counsel to have current instructions.

As prayed, list for final hearing on ***8th May, 2025.***

January 09, 2025
(ms)

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge