

Kulbhushan Singh Vs. Gurnaam Singh

RSA No.235 of 2016.

05.12.2025 Present: Ms. Kamlesh Kumari, Advocate, vice Mr. Amrinder Singh Rana, Advocate for the appellant.

Mr. Sanjay Ranta, Advocate, for the respondent.

At the joint request of learned counsel for the parties, list after two weeks' before the appropriate Bench.

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**

**05th December, 2025
(KRN)**